Trade receivables as at 31 December 2024 (Audited) (continued)

2 Fabrics segment:

Debt status
Expected
loss rate

Total
Carrying

amount
Expected

credit losses

Current 0,71% 844,772 6,008
Past due > 30 days 0,87% 813,826 7,110
Past due > 60 days 0,94% 1,203,525 11,333
Past due > 90 days 1,04% 702,179 7,335
Past due > 120 days 1,34% 906,135 12,100
Past due > 180 days 2,16% 1,834,043 39,683
Past due > 270 days till 1 year 4,77% 2,837,188 135,468
Past due > 1 year till 2 years 14,16% 937,408 132,752
Default customers and others that are past due
  for more than two years 44,79% - 100% 2,786,791 2,686,393
  12,865,867 3,038,182
Total  250,162,930 76,121,436

Sensitivity analysis for future circumstances expectations as at 31 March 2025 (Unaudited)

Unemployment rate is the most significant futuristic assumption affecting the ECL allowance. Set out below are the
changes to the ECL as at 31 March 2025 that would result from reasonably possible changes in the Unemployment
rate parameters from the actual assumptions used in the Group’s economic variable assumption:

 Value in SR

Basic value for impairment losses in trade receivables 74,875,257
If the expectations of future circumstances increased by 10% 74,915,432
If the expectations of future circumstances decreased by 10% 74,835,082

Sensitivity analysis for future circumstances expectations as at 31 December 2024 (Audited)

 Value in SR

Basic value for impairment losses in trade receivables 76,121,436
If the expectations of future circumstances increased by 10% 76,153,553
If the expectations of future circumstances decreased by 10% 76,089,318

Movement in provision for impairment losses on trade and other receivables are as follows:

Trade

receivable
Other

receivables Total

At 1 January 2025 (Audited) 76,121,437 298,063 76,419,500
Adjustments during the period* 5,722,336 - 5,722,336
Reversal during the period (6,968,516) - (6,968,516)
At 31 March 2025 (Unaudited) 74,875,257 298,063 75,173,320

Trade

receivable
Other

receivables Total

At 1 January 2024 (Audited) 61,580,932 1,882,213 63,463,145
Charge for the period 6,157,828 - 6,157,828
At 31 March 2025 (Unaudited) 67,738,760 1,882,213 69,620,973

* The adjustments during the period represent settlements of the allowance for impairment of trade and other

receivables. These adjustments relate to the write-off of bad debts from previous periods that can be recovered.
Accordingly, the Company recognized those adjustments.

Thob Al Aseel Company
(A Saudi Joint Stock Company)
Notes to the condensed consolidated interim financial information
For the three-month period ended 31 March 2025
(All amounts are in Saudi Riyals unless otherwise stated)

15

16 Zakat related matters

Zakat status

The Group is subject to zakat according to the regulations of ZATCA in the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia. The Group files